

# Monroe County Road Commission

## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 489-002-170220  
**Description:** Concrete pavement removal, maintenance gravel and maintaining traffic on Crabb Road from US-24 to Sterns Road in Bedford Township, Monroe County, Michigan  
**Location:**  
**Projects(s):** 489-002-170220

| Rank | Bidder  | Total Bid   | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|---|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 0    | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                           | \$37,209.00 | 26.48%     | 0.00%       |
| 1    | (_00008) RVP Construction, Inc.               | \$29,418.00 | 0.00%      | -20.93%     |
| 2    | (08783) Anderzack - Pitzen Construction, Inc. | \$29,937.00 | 1.76%      | -19.54%     |
| 3    | (06862) Erie Construction, LLC                | \$36,685.00 | 24.70%     | -1.40%      |
| 4    | (07306) Pavex Corporation                     | \$48,470.00 | 64.76%     | 30.26%      |

| Line               | Pay Item Code                 | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                    | (1) RVP Construction, Inc. |                    | (2) Anderzack - Pitzen Construction, Inc. |                    |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|---|--------------------|
|                    |                               |          |       | Bid Price               | Total              | Bid Price                  | Total              | Bid Price                                 | Total              |
| 0001               | 2040050                       | 493      | Syd   | \$45.00                 | \$22,185.00        | \$30.00                    | \$14,790.00        | \$41.00                                   | \$20,213.00        |
|                    | Pavt, Rem                     |          |       |                         |                    |                            |                    |   |                    |
| 0002               | 2047001                       | 1,008    | Ft    | \$3.00                  | \$3,024.00         | \$3.50                     | \$3,528.00         | \$3.00                                    | \$3,024.00         |
|                    | _ Saw Cut, Full Depth, 8 inch |          |       |                         |                    |                            |                    |   |                    |
| 0003               | 3027031                       | 200      | Ton   | \$30.00                 | \$6,000.00         | \$33.00                    | \$6,600.00         | \$21.00                                   | \$4,200.00         |
|                    | _ Crushed Limestone, 21AA     |          |       |                         |                    |                            |                    |   |                    |
| 0004               | 8127051                       | 1        | LSUM  | \$6,000.00              | \$6,000.00         | \$4,500.00                 | \$4,500.00         | \$2,500.00                                | \$2,500.00         |
|                    | _ Maintaining Traffic         |          |       |                         |                    |                            |                    |   |                    |
| <b>Bid Totals:</b> |                               |          |       |                         | <b>\$37,209.00</b> |                            | <b>\$29,418.00</b> |   | <b>\$29,937.00</b> |

| Line               | Pay Item Code                 | Quantity | Units | (3) Erie Construction, LLC |                    | (4) Pavex Corporation |                    | Bid Price | Total  |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|----------|-------|----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------|--------|
|                    |                               |          |       | Bid Price                  | Total              | Bid Price             | Total              |           |        |
| 0001               | 2040050                       | 493      | Syd   | \$32.00                    | \$15,776.00        | \$36.00               | \$17,748.00        |           | \$0.00 |
|                    | Pavt, Rem                     |          |       |                            |                    |                       |                    |           |        |
| 0002               | 2047001                       | 1,008    | Ft    | \$2.00                     | \$2,016.00         | \$8.00                | \$8,064.00         |           | \$0.00 |
|                    | _ Saw Cut, Full Depth, 8 inch |          |       |                            |                    |                       |                    |           |        |
| 0003               | 3027031                       | 200      | Ton   | \$40.00                    | \$8,000.00         | \$81.00               | \$16,200.00        |           | \$0.00 |
|                    | _ Crushed Limestone, 21AA     |          |       |                            |                    |                       |                    |           |        |
| 0004               | 8127051                       | 1        | LSUM  | \$10,893.00                | \$10,893.00        | \$6,458.00            | \$6,458.00         |           | \$0.00 |
|                    | _ Maintaining Traffic         |          |       |                            |                    |                       |                    |           |        |
| <b>Bid Totals:</b> |                               |          |       |                            | <b>\$36,685.00</b> |                       | <b>\$48,470.00</b> |           |        |